craster

PRODUCT DATA SHEET DS_0059C

Product Supplier	Craster
Product Name	Tilt Round Marble Plinth
Codes	BU_MP1509, BU_MP1609
coo	Slovakia
Material	Marble
Finish	Lithofin Stain-Stop
Product End Use	Food Presentation
Declaration of Compliance	This product has been finished with a Stain Stop solution which has been tested according to EU-Ordinance 1935/2004 by an independent institute. The product is considered safe for treating natural and artificial stone surfaces that come into direct contact with food stuffs.
Revision Date	10/12/2018



Material Information

This item is made from solid marble with a Lithofin Stain-Stop finish.

Cleaning & Maintenance

This product is finished with Lithofin Stain-Stop. Please note that the Stain Stop will not prevent marking from acidic/alkaline substances.

If in doubt use baking parchment/grease proof paper to protect the marble.

Use a triver or mat to prevent scratching and provide protection when using with hot items.

This product is not dishwasher safe.

Clean with a non-abrasive cloth using soap.

Rinse under running water to remove all detergent.

We recommend reapplying Stain Stop coating to the product every 3-6 months depending on use. We recommend using Lithofin MN Stain-stop

Caution

DO NOT use abrasive scourers on this product as they will potentially scratch the surface.